Any person convicted of a 

third or subsequent violation of the provisions of this subsection 

shall be punished by imprisonment in the custody of the Department 

of Corrections for a term not to exceed twelve (12) years, or by a 

fine not to exceed Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00), or by both 

such fine imprisonment and imprisonment fine. 

B.  Any person who violates the provisions of subsection A of 

this section when: 

1.  There is a permanent or temporary restraining order, a 

protective order, an emergency ex parte protective order, or an

[...]

knowingly makes unconsented contact with the same individual, 

shall, upon conviction, be guilty of a Class B5 felony offense 

punishable by imprisonment in the custody of the Department of 

Corrections for a term not to exceed twenty (20) years, or by a fine 

not to exceed Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00), or by both 

such fine imprisonment and imprisonment fine. 

D.  Any person who commits an act of stalking within ten (10) 

years of the completion of execution of sentence for a prior 

conviction under subsection B or C of this section shall, upon